PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect receiving party data name: PROLOR BIOTECH LTD previously recorded on Reel 030669 Frame 0517. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct receiving party data name: PROLOR BIOTECH INC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Udi Eyal FIMA	06/11/2013
Gili HART	06/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prolor Biotech Inc.
Street Address:	7 Golda Meir Street
Internal Address:	2nd floor
City:	Nes Ziona
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	74140

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13759860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502411323

Fax Number: 6468780801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-878-0800

Email: USPTO@pczlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway
Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-9520-US17

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dahlia Goodman

PATENT REEL: 030764 FRAME: 0040 \$40 00 137E98

CH

Signature:	/dg/
Date:	07/09/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=P-9520-US17-CRASS-9JULY13#pa source=P-9520-US17-CRASS-9JULY13#pa source=P-9520-US17-CRASS-9JULY13#pa source=P-9520-US17-CRASS-9JULY13#pa	age2.tif age3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030764 FRAME: 0041



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 25, 2013

PTAS

PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER, LLP 1500 BROADWAY 12TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10036 502394984

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/24/2013 REEL/FRAME: 030669/0517

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: P-9520-US17

ASSIGNOR:

FIMA, UDI EYAL DOC DATE: 06/11/2013

ASSIGNOR:

HART, GILI DOC DATE: 06/11/2013

ASSIGNEE:

PROLOR BIOTECH LTD. 7 GOLDA MEIR STREET

2ND FLOOR

NES ZIONA, ISRAEL 74140

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13759860 FILING DATE: 02/05/2013

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: LONG-ACTING COAGULATION FACTORS AND METHODS OF PRODUCING SAME

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 030764 FRAME: 0042

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Udi Eyal FIMA	06/11/2013
Gili HART	06/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prolor Biotech Ltd.
Street Address:	7 Golda Meir Street
Internal Address:	2nd floor
City:	Nes Ziona
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	74140

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

. , , ,	ре	Number
Application Number:	13759860	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6468780801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-878-0800

Email: USPTO@pczlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway
Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-9520-US17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dahlia Goodman
Signature:	/dg/

PATENT REEL: 030764 FRAME: 0043

Docket No.: P-9520-US17

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, Udi Eyal FIMA residing at P.O.B 238, Dvira, 85330, Israel; Gill HART residing at 87 Yasmin Street, Shoham, Israel.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Prolor Biotech Inc., located at 7 Golda Meir Street, 2nd floor, Nes Ziona 74140. Israel its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Patent Serial No. 13/759,860 filed February 5, 2013 and is entitled:

LONG-ACTING COAGULATION FACTORS AND METHODS OF PRODUCING SAME

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions; and including the Assignor's right in and to all revenue, income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment:

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its

Docket No. P-9520-US17

successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful paths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

THE STATE OF STATE OF THE STATE

Year ya are a company of .	A COMP. COMMERCIA DE DESTABLISMA DE DESTABLISMA DE COMP. DE DESTABLISMA DE COMP. DE	
Udi Eyal FIMA	Cofer Hershrouts	
SENATURE OF INVENTOR:	SEGRATOR OF WITNESS	
6476 10 / / / 3 4 1 1		
3 Marsh San	ACCINOMINESS:	
(day) month / yess)	" Y. G.I dh Iba et a	į
FILL NAME OF INVENTOR		>
	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:	
GIII HART	Jahr Shahorer	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTORY		\
1/4	and the same of th	
DATE	ADDRESS OF WILLIAM	
(day / month Vyew)	If Golda Mir, We 2;	SA CX
	The source of the second of th	tree of profes
	March 1 Carlot Comment of the Commen	

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR.